Army Science Board; Notice of Closed Meeting

In accordance with section 10(a)(2) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act (Pub. L. 92–463), announcement is made of the following Committee Meeting:

Name of Committee: Army Science Board (ASB).

Date of Meeting: October 23, 1995. Time of Meeting: 1300–1600. Place: Killeen, TX. Agenda: The Army Science Board's (ASB)

Ad Hoc Study on "The Impact of Information Warfare on Army Command, Control, Communications, Computers and Intelligence (C4I) Systems" will meet for four hours to outline the final report and begin the report writing for the study. This meeting will be closed to the public in accordance with section 552b(c) of title 5, U.S.C., specifically subparagraph (4) thereof, and Title 5, U.S.C., Appendix 2, subsection 10(d). The proprietary matters to be discussed are so inextricably intertwined so as to preclude opening any portion of this meeting. For further information, please contact Michelle Diaz at (703) 695–0781.

Michelle P. Diaz,

Acting Administrative Officer, Army Science Board.

[FR Doc. 95–26514 Filed 10–25–95; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 3710–08–M

Army Science Board; Closed Meeting

In accordance with Section 10(a)(2) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act (Pub. L. 92–463), announcement is made of the following Committee Meeting:

Name of Committee: Army Science Board (ASB).

Date of Meeting: October 23, 1995.

Time of Meeting: 1300–1700. *Place:* Ft. Hood, TX.

Agenda: The Army Science Board's Ad Hoc Study on "Reengineering the Acquisition and Modernization Processes of the Institutional Army" will meet for an internal strategic planning session. Program Objective Memorandum (POM) information will be discussed. This meeting will be closed to the public in accordance with section 552b(c) of title 5, U.S.C., specifically subparagraph (4) thereof, and Title 5, U.S.C., Appendix 2, subsection 10(d). The proprietary matters to be discussed are so inextricably intertwined so as to preclude opening any portion of this meeting. For further information, please contact Michelle Diaz at (703) 695-0781.

Michelle P. Diaz,

Acting Administrative Officer, Army Science Board.

[FR Doc. 95–26515 Filed 10–25–95; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 3710–08–M

Army Science Board; Notice of Closed Meeting

In accordance with Section 10(a)(2) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act (Pub. L. 92–463), announcement is made of the following Committee Meeting:

Name of Committee: Army Science Board (ASB).

Date of Meeting: November 16 & 17, 1995. Time of Meeting: 0930–1700, 16 November 1995, 1000–1500, 17 November 1995.

Place: Pentagon—Washington, DC.

Agenda: The Army Science Board's (ASB) Ad Hoc Study on "The Impact of Information Warfare on Army Command, Control, Communications, Computers and Intelligence (C4I) Systems" will meet for briefings relative to the subject under study. These meetings will be closed to the public in accordance with Section 552b(c) of title 5, U.S.C., specifically subparagraph (4) thereof, and Title 5, U.S.C., Appendix 2, subsection 10(d). The proprietary matters to be discussed are so inextricably intertwined so as to preclude opening any portion of these meetings. For further information, please contact Michelle Diaz at (703) 695–0781. Michelle P. Diaz,

Acting Administrative Officer, Army Science Board.

[FR Doc. 95–26539 Filed 10–25–95; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 3710–08–M

Army Science Board; Notice of Open Meeting

In accordance with Section 10(a)(2) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act (Pub. L. 92–463), announcement is made of the following Committee Meeting:

Name of Committee: Army Science Board (ASB).

Date of Meeting: November 30, & December 1, 1995.

Time of Meeting: 0930–1700, 30 November 1995, 1000–1700, 1 December 1995.

Place: Pentagon—Washington, DC.

Agenda: The Army Science Board (ASB) C4I Issue Group will meet to hear selected briefings relative to the study on "A Strategy for Leveraging Commercial Technologies for Future Army Radios." These meetings will be open to the public. Any interested person may attend, appear before, or file statements with the committee at the time and in the manner permitted by the committee. For further information, please call Michelle Diaz at (703) 695–0781.

Michelle P. Diaz,

Acting Administrative Officer, Army Science Board.

[FR Doc. 95–26540 Filed 10–25–95; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 3710–08–M